

In the Superior Court of Pennsylvania

No. 2838 EDA 2008

NANCY COCHRAN,
Appellant,

v.

WYETH, INC.

BRIEF FOR APPELLANT

On Appeal from the Judgment of the
Court of Common Pleas of Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania,
Civil Trial Division, August Term 2004, No. 275

Howard J. Bashman
2300 Computer Avenue
Suite G-22
Willow Grove, PA 19090
(215) 830-1458

Linda C. Love
Michael L. Williams
Williams Love O'Leary & Powers, P.C.
9755 S.W. Barnes Road
Suite 450
Portland, OR 97225-6681
(503) 946-5412

Counsel for Plaintiff/Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE SCOPE AND STANDARD OF REVIEW	1
III. TEXT OF THE ORDERS IN QUESTION.....	2
IV. STATEMENT OF THE QUESTION PRESENTED.....	3
V. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
A. Relevant Factual History	4
B. Relevant Procedural History	11
VI. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	12
VII. ARGUMENT	14
A. The Trial Court Erred In Granting Summary Judgment In Wyeth’s Favor On The Ground That Wyeth’s Failure To Warn Fully And Accurately Of The Risks Of Redux Was Not A Proximate Cause Of Ms. Cochran’s Injuries	14
VIII. CONCLUSION	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Chanceford Aviation Properties, L.L.P. v. Chanceford Tp. Bd. of Supervisors</i> , 592 Pa. 100, 923 A.2d 1099 (2007)	1, 2
<i>Cipollone v. Liggett Group, Inc.</i> , 1987 WL 14666 (D.N.J. Oct. 27, 1987)	20
<i>Dartez v. Fibreboard Corp.</i> , 765 F.2d 456 (5th Cir. 1985).....	20, 21
<i>Demmler v. SmithKline Beecham Corp.</i> , 671 A.2d 1151 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1996)	8, 14, 15
<i>Incollingo v. Ewing</i> , 444 Pa. 263, 282 A.2d 206 (1971)	14, 18
<i>In re Diet Drugs (Phentermine/Fenfluramine/Dexfenfluramine) Products Liab. Litig.</i> , 369 F.3d 293 (3d Cir. 2004)	21
<i>Lineberger v. Wyeth</i> , 894 A.2d 141 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2006).....	14, 15
<i>Makripodis ex rel. Makripodis v. Merrell-Dow Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</i> , 523 A.2d 374 (Pa. Super. Ct. 1987)	14, 18
<i>Sanderson v. Upjohn Co.</i> , 578 F. Supp. 338 (D. Mass. 1984).....	21
<i>Trowbridge v. Scranton Artificial Limb Co.</i> , 560 Pa. 640, 747 A.2d 862 (2000)	2
<i>Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v. Long</i> , 934 A.2d 76 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2007)	2
<i>Wyeth v. Levine</i> , 129 S. Ct. 1187 (2009).....	18, 19
Court Rules	
Pa. R. App. P. 341(a).....	1
Pa. R. App. P. 1925(b).....	12
